Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guardian, LLC		103/12/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Murray L. Neal	
Street Address:	681 East Brighton Lane	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93720	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2914841	BLAST LITE	
Registration Number:	2749791	CLEAR VUE	
Registration Number:	2681736	DRAGON SKIN	
Registration Number:	3461305	PROTECTED BY THE DRAGON	
Registration Number:	2336585	SECURA GLAZE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900129683

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 207-3800

Email: melissa_stead@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman

1279 Oakmead Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

2209.G026 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan S. Miller
Signature:	/Jonathan S. Miller/
Date:	03/18/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM_GrantSecurity#page1.tif source=TM_GrantSecurity#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0213

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST AND MORTGAGE (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Guardian LLC a Montana limited liability company (herein referred to as "Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks comprising a portion of the Intellectual Property, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), including the trademark registrations listed on the annexed Schedule 4, (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to Murray L. Neal, (the "Grantee") under the Agreement dated as of while large between Grantor and Grantee, as such Agreement may be amended from time to time, and Grantor has entered into the Agreement in favor of Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a security interest in, and mortgage on the Trademarks, including the registered trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 4, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in and mortgage on the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Grantee's address: 681 East Brighton Lane, Fresno, California 93720.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant for Security (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the _____ day of Eebruary 2009.

GUARDIAN, LLC

Title: V

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0214

SCHEDULE 4

CLIENT/ MATTER NO.	TITLE	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE
002209.T008	BLAST LITE	76/413,888 05/30/2002	2,914,841 12/28/2004
002209.T009	CLEAR VUE	76/411,627 05/23/2002	2,749,791 08/12/2003
002209.T007	DRAGON SKIN	76/215,065 04/23/2002	2,681,736 01/28/2003
002209.T010	PROTECTED BY THE DRAGON	77/317,205 10/30/2007	3,461,305 07/08/2008
002209.T002	SECURA GLAZE	75/400.665 12/05/1997	2,336,585 03/28/2000

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0215